DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$17.00

2017-896879

\$17.00 Pgs=4

04/06/2017 10:37 AM

TITLE SOURCE, INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 121911002006 **R.P.T.T.:** \$0.00 Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

Frank H. Forvilly 1020 Georgia Lane Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

After Recording Mail To:

Frank and Suzan Forvilly 1020 Georgia Lane Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Frank and Suzan Forvilly 1020 Georgia Lane Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

3 628 69725-3986912

ITCLAIM DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Frank H. Forvilly and Suzan L. Forvilly, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Frank H. Forvilly and Suzan L. Forvilly, Trustees of the Frank H. Forvilly and Suzan L. Forvilly Revocable Living Trust Agreement dated March 29, 2002, whose address is 1020 Georgia Lane, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 1020 Georgia Lane, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

| (Attached to and becoming a part of Quitclaim Deed dated: |
|--|
| |
| husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in |
| common, as Seller(s) and Frank H. Forvilly and Suzan L. Forvilly, Trustees of the Frank H. Forvilly and Suzan L. Forvilly Revocable Living Trust Agreement dated March 29, |
| 2002, as Purchaser(s).) |
| |
| WITNESS my/our hands, this 30 day of MARCH, 2017. |
| |
| |
| |
| Frank & + Makely Dunan . Thully |
| Rrank H. Forvilly Suzan L. Forvilly |
| |
| STATE OF |
| sial or |
| COUNTY OF |
| |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me, this day of, |
| |
| 20 by Frank H. Forvilly and Suzan L. Forvilly. |
| 20, by Frank H. Forvilly and Suzan L. Forvilly. |
| 20, by Frank H. Forvilly and Suzan L. Forvilly. NOTARY STAMP/SEAL |
| |
| |
| NOTARY STAMP/SEAL |
| |
| NOTARY STAMP/SEAL |
| Notary Public Notary Public |
| NOTARY STAMP/SEAL |
| Notary Public Title and Rank |

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| State of California | | | | _ \ \ |
|--|---|------------------------------------|---|--|
| County of Riversio | le | - | | 7 |
| On March 30. 201 | before me, L.Ren | mer No | tary Public, pers | onally appeared |
| Frank H. For | villy and | Suzon L. | Forvilly | who proved |
| to me on the basis of | of satisfactory evide in instrument and ac | ence to be the eknowledged to i | person(s) whos me that he /sh e/t | se name(s) instare the |
| same in his/her/their a instrument the person(| authorized capacity(i | ies), and that by | / his/her/their si | gnature(s) on the |
| instrument the person(instrument. | s), or the entity upon | Dellail OF WHICH | the persontor at | |
| I certify under PENAL | | under the laws o | of the State of | California that the |
| foregoing paragraph is | true and correct. | | | |
| WITNESS my hand an | d official seal. | , KPG1mm | RIVER | REIMER IM. #2125689 JBLIC • CALIFORNIA P RSIDE COUNTY • Expires SEP 29, 2019 |
| Ferner | | | | *************************************** |
| Signature of Notary Pu | iblic | | | |
| | OPTIONAL | INFORMAT | ION | |
| | | | | |
| | DESCRIPTION OF T | THE ATTACHED DO | CUMENT | • |
| | Tille or descrip | Jaim Doed tion of attached docum | nent) | |
| | (Title or description of | of attached document of | ontinued) | |
| | Number of Pages 5 | Document Date 3 | 30-17 | |
| | (addit | ional information) | | |

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS IN THE STATE OF NV

LOT 17, AS SHOWN ON THE FINAL MAP OF SHERIDAN MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON MAY 21, 1973, IN BOOK 573, PAGE 762, AS DOCUMENT NO. 66349.

Per NRS 111.312 7 The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Deed</u>, recorded on ______, as Book ______, Page ______, in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada. INSTRUMENT NO: 2017-896866



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

| | Parcel Number(s) 002006 | | | \ \ |
|-----------------|--|--------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|
| b) | | Г | | PTIONAL USE ONLY |
| d) | | | Document/Instrument | #: |
| u) | | | Book: Page | : |
| 2. Type of Pr | operty: | | Date of Recording: | _ \ \ |
| a) Vac | cant Land b) X Sir | ngle Fam. Res. | Notes: Trust ok | - IS |
| c) Co | cant Land b) X Sir ndo/Townhouse d) 2-4 t. Bidg f) Co ricultural h) Mo | Plex L | TOOLS. TIGSTON | 00 |
| e) Apt | t. Bldg f) Co | mm'l/lnd'l | | 1 |
| g) Ag | ricultural h) Mo | bile Home | | |
| Of | ner: | | | |
| 3. Total Valu | e /Sales Price of Property: | \$ | 0.00 | |
| Deed in Li | eu of Foreciosure Only (value | | 0.00 | , |
| Transfer T | | | 0.00 | |
| Real Prop | erty Transfer Tax Due: | \$ | 0.00 | |
| | | | / / | |
| | ion Claimed: | | / / | |
| a. Transfe | er Tax Exemption per NRS 37 | '5.090, Section <u>7</u> | V/ | |
| b. Explair | Reason for Exemption: <u>T</u> | ransfers without co | onsideration to a tr | ust. |
| 5. Partial Inte | erest: Percentage being trans | ferred: <u>100</u> % | | |
| The | undersigned declares and a | rknowledges under | nenalty of neriury | nursuant to NRS. |
| 375 060 and | NRS 375.110, that the inform | ation provided is co | rect to the best of th | eir information and |
| belief, and ca | in be supported by document | ation if called upon t | o substantiate the in | formation provided |
| herein. Fur | thermore, the parties agree | that disallowance | of any claimed ex | cemption, or other |
| determination | of additional tax due, may re | sult in a penalty of 10 |)% of the tax due plu | s interest at 1% per |
| month. Purs | suant to NRS \$75.080, the B | uyer and Seller sha | I be jointly and seve | erally liable for any |
| additional am | ount of wed. | 1//. | | , |
| Signature: | from fulled | Can | acity: Gro | intee |
| Signature. | VX OV | 1/m | | |
| Signature: _ | Hyrail == | 19ml Cap | acity: | rantor |
| · | | | | |
| | RANTOR) INFORMATION | BUY | ER (GRANTEE) INF | ORMATION |
| (F | REQUIRED) | | (REQUIRED) | |
| Daint Manner | Facal: II Familia shall | Drint Name | Crank U. Camilla | and Curan I. Familly |
| Print Name: | Frank H. Forvilly et al. | Print Name: | Revocable Living | and Suzan L. Forvilly |
| Address: | 1020 Georgia Lane | Address: | 1020 Georgia Lan | |
| City: | Gardnerville | City: | Gardnerville | • |
| State: | Nevada Zip: 89460 | State | | Zip: 89460 |
| Sidio. | 1757uuu 21p. 00-700 | Jan | | p, 44 144 |
| COMPANY/ | PERSON REQUESTING REC | ORDING (required | if not seller or buy | <u>rer)</u> |
| | | - | | |
| Print Name: | Title Source Inc. | Escr | ow #: <u>62869725</u> | |
| Address: | 662 Woodward Avenue | | | |
| City, State, Z | ip: Detroit, Michigan 48266 | | | |